# OP \$65.00 4271104

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM495845 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		08/17/2018	Texas banking association: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LaserMasters LLC
Street Address:	4857 W Van Buren St.
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4271104	MAX-LIFE
Serial Number:	87142285	E ECLIPSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637248

Email: sharon.elkin@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Elkin - Paralegal Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe, Suite 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6605.049

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon S. Elkin

SIGNATURE: /sse/

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Reel 5956 Frame 0089#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Reel 5956 Frame 0089#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006469 FRAME: 0511 source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Reel 5956 Frame 0089#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006469 FRAME: 0512

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of August 17, 2018 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association (the "Secured Party"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 27, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between LaserMasters LLC, an Arizona limited liability company (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5956, Frame 0089.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release and terminate all of its Security Interest covering the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its Security Interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit\_15565897\_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

COMERICA BANK

Name: Jacob Villemure

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Detroit\_15565897\_1

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	App, No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MAX-LIFE	85/582260	3/28/12	4,271,104	1/8/13
<b>Eclipse</b>	87/142285	8/17/16	n/a	n/a

Detroit\_15565897\_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006469 FRAME: 0515